PRINTED: 08/01/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>  |                     | NSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |     |                            |
|--|--|---|---------------------|------------|--|-----|----------------------------|
|  |  | 315196  | B. WING _           | B. WING    |  | 12/ | 16/2021                    |
|  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |   |                     | 1770       | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>TOBIAS AVENUE<br>ICHESTER, NJ 08759  |     |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>.SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (          | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) |     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| E 000  | Initial Comments   |   | EC                  | 00         |  |     |                            |
| K 000  | Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplier   | quirements for Long Term  | KC                  | 00         |  |     |                            |
|  | New Jersey Department Survey and Field Operation found to be in nonconfrequirements for partiful Medicare/Medicaid at Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protection | icipation in<br>42 CFR 483.90(a), Life<br>the 2012 Edition of the<br>on Association (NFPA) 101,<br>C), Chapter 19 EXISTING                        |                     |            |  |     |                            |
|  | partial basement, that composed of Type I F  |   |                     |            |  |     |                            |
|  | regulatory flexibilities maintenance requirer 2020. The flexibilities following items: fire prire extinguisher montoperation monthly testesting of generators,       | ump weekly/monthly testing, thly inspections, fire fighter sting for elevators, monthly and daily inspection of the reas of construction, repair, |                     |            |  |     |                            |
|  | The facility has 165 c   | ertified beds. At the time of   |                     |            |  |     |                            |
| ABORATORY I  | DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S   | SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE   |                     |            | TITLE  |     | (X6) DATE                  |

Electronically Signed 12/23/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

|                          | DF DEFICIENCIES<br>CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b> |         | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |     |                            |
|--------------------------|--|--|--|---------|--|-----|----------------------------|
|                          |  | 315196   | B. WING  | B. WING |  | 12/ | 16/2021                    |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT MANCHESTER   |  | •  | 17      | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>770 TOBIAS AVENUE<br>IANCHESTER, NJ 08759                                      |     |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG                               |         | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) |     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| K 000<br>K 222<br>SS=D   | CFR(s): NFPA 101  Egress Doors Doors in a required mequipped with a latch use of a tool or key from using one of the followarrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OF LOCKING Where special locking clinical security needs only one locking device each door and provision rapid removal of occur locks; keying of all local times; or other such to the staff at all times 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2 SPECIAL NEEDS LOWhere special locking safety needs of the paction of the paction of the staff at all times 18.2.2.2 SPECIAL NEEDS LOWhere special locking safety needs of the paction of | seans of egress shall not be or a lock that requires the om the egress side unless wing special locking  R SECURITY THREAT  g arrangements for the softhe patient are used, be shall be permitted on lons shall be made for the pants by: remote control of locks or keys carried by staff at the reliable means available soc.  6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6  CKING ARRANGEMENTS of arrangements for the latient are used, all of the locking requirements are locking requirements are locking requirements are locking the locks must be listed automatic sprinkler dispace is protected by a ction system (or is lating the lock of the locking requirements are an attended location be locked arranged to unlock the locked an attended location be locked an at |  | 0000    | DEFICIENCY   |     | 2/16/22                    |
|                          | AKKANGEMENIS   |  |  |         |  |     |                            |

|                          | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OPLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01   |   |                     | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |                 |                            |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|-------------------------------|--|-----------------|----------------------------|
|                          |   | 315196  | B. WING _           | B. WING                       |  | 12/16/2021      |                            |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT MANCHESTER  |   | •                   | 17                            | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>170 TOBIAS AVENUE<br>ANCHESTER, NJ 08759  | ,               |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC   | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI)<br>TAG | ×                             | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF<br>DEFICIENCY)  | BE              | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| K 222                    | installed in accordant permitted on door as ordinary hazard confithroughout by an applifire detection system automatic sprinkler is 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ACCESS-CONTROLARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled Einstalled in accordant permitted.  18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY ARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit a accordance with 7.2.1 door assemblies in by an approved, supdetection system and automatic sprinkler is 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observativit was determined that exit doors locked device were provided as per the requiremed Chapter 7.2.1.6.1.1 (was identified in 1 of evidenced by the following by resident rolegress device installing or appress | ayed-egress locking systems ce with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be semblies serving low and ents in buildings protected proved, supervised automatic or an approved, supervised ystem.  4 LLED EGRESS LOCKING  gress Door assemblies ce with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be  4 EXIT ACCESS LOCKING  ccess door locking in 1.6.3 shall be permitted on uildings protected throughout ervised automatic fire d an approved, supervised ystem.  4 T is not met as evidenced  on and interview on 12/16/21, at the facility failed to ensure d with a delayed egress d with instructional signage ents of NFPA 101:2012 - 4). This deficient practice 9 egress doors (floor 7) and owing: | K 2                 | 222                           | 1. Immediately placed egress sign to identified door on floor by resident remarks areas for signage and for operational egress compliance.  2. All residents have the potential to be affected.  3. During weekly exit door inspections Maintenance Director/designee will ensure egress signage is intact, legible and for operational egress compliance. | oom<br>ee<br>S, |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDIN   |                     |   | CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|--|--|--|---------------------|---|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|  |  | 315196   | B. WING             |   |   | 12/                           | 16/2021                    |
|  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT MANCHESTER   |  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1770 TOBIAS AVENUE MANCHESTER, NJ 08759 |   |                               |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                         | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | <   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)  |                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| K 222<br>K 225<br>SS=D                           | letters indicating "Pus Can Be Opened in 15 provided with a push with the activation of the Maintenance Directly of the Administrator was during the Life Safety conference on 12/16/2000 NFPA 101:2012 - 7.2. Stairways and Smoke CFR(s): NFPA 101  Stairways and Smoke Stairways S | y visible sign with 1-inch th Until Alarm Sounds, Door s-Seconds." The door was button keypad and opened the fire alarm.  ector confirmed the finding n. s informed of these findings Code survey exit 21.  1.6.1(4) eproof Enclosures eproof enclosures eproof enclosures used as see with 7.2. | K 2                 |   | 4. Maintenance Director/designee will report findings to monthly QAPI committee x 4 months. QAPI committee will determine timeline of need for continued monitoring through QAPI.   | e                             | 2/16/22                    |
|  | by: Based on observation in the presence of Ma determined that the factorial exit stairways were us and maintained free findeficient practice was stairwells (floor following:   | is not met as evidenced  n and interview on 12/16/21, intenance Director, it was acility failed to ensure that sed for emergency egress rom obstructions. This identified for 1 of 3  and evidenced by the eyor observed that there  |                     |   | 1. Immediately removed chair that was front of egress door and garbage cans from stairwell on floor.  All egress areas and stairwells were immediately checked to ensure the abil to exit safely in an emergency. Immediateducation was completed with all departments/staff of the need to keep the egress areas/exit doors/stairwells free from debris, clutter, and garbage. | lity<br>ate                   |                            |

|                          |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | A. BUILDING         | PLE CONSTRUCTION<br>G <b>01</b>   |  | ATE SURVEY<br>DMPLETED     |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|---|--|----------------------------|
|                          |  | 315196   | B. WING             |   |  | 12/16/2021                 |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT MANCHESTER   |  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1770 TOBIAS AVENUE  MANCHESTER, NJ 08759   | •  |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP<br>DEFICIENCY)   | IOULD BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| K 225                    | was a metal chair sto exit/egress door (interplus trash cans stored floor stains the ability to exit safe egress/exit door, then the ability to exit safe egress/exit door, then the maintenance Directly during the time of the that the stairwell cannows be maintained for the Administrator was the Life Safety Code N.J.A.C. 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101- 2012 editic Sprinkler System - Instailly CFR(s): NFPA 101  Spinkler System - Instally System - Inst | red in front of the rior) and 4 plastic 20-gallon d in the back corner of the well. The chair was blocking ly from floor , down to the n to the public way.  The chair was blocking ly from floor , down to the n to the public way.  The chair was blocking ly from floor , down to the n to the public way.  The confirmed the finding observations. He stated not have any storage and ree from obstructions.  The sinformed of the finding at exit conference on 12/16/21.  The confirmed of the finding at exit conference on 12/16/21.  The confirmed of the finding at exit conference on 12/16/21.  The confirmed of the finding at exit conference on 12/16/21.  The confirmed of the finding at exit conference on 12/16/21.  The confirmed of the finding at exit conference on 12/16/21. | K 22                | 2. All residents are potentially at 3. Daily checks by Maintenance, to ensure the ability to exit safely emergency in all egress areas a stairwells.  4. Maintenance Director/designereport findings to monthly QAPI committee x 4 months. QAPI cowill determine the need for contimonitoring through QAPI. | /designee<br>/ in an<br>nd<br>ee will<br>mmittee | 6/1/22                     |
|                          | sprinkler coverage co<br>required by NFPA 13,<br>Sprinkler Systems.  | exceed 6 square feet and vers the closet footprint as Standard for Installation of .3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5,   |                     |   |  |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULT A. BUILDI  |                     | PLE CONSTRUCTION<br>IG <b>01</b>   |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|---------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 315196   | B. WING _           | B. WING  |  | 12/16/2021                    |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT MANCHESTER   |  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD  1770 TOBIAS AVENUE  MANCHESTER, NJ 08759   |  |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT  | TION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPROPRIATE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| K 351   | by: Based on observation the facility failed to a coverage as required Medicare/Medicaid S 483.90(a) physical er the sprinkler system requirements of NFP 19.3.5, 4.6.12 and 9. Section 6.2.7.1, 8.1, 8.15.7, 8.15.7.1 and sprinkler coverage of extinguishment of a final practice was identified evidenced by the following the floor and foot x 10 foot accession provided with sprinkled landing between floor approximately 4 foot provided with sprinkled landing between floor approximately 4 foot provided with sprinkled landing between floor approximately 4 foot provided with sprinkled landing between floor approximately 4 foot provided with sprinkled landing between floor approximately 4 foot provided with sprinkled landing between floor approximately 4 foot provided with sprinkled landing between floor approximately 4 foot provided with sprinkled 3. At 11:37 AM, the semantic birector as the facility of the | n and interview on 12/16/21, provide complete sprinkler by Centers for ervices regulation § avironment and b.) to install a accordance with the A 101, 2012 Edition, Section 7, NFPA 13, 2012 Edition, 3.1.1, 8.5.2.1, 8.5.5, 8.5.5.2 3.15.7.5. The lack of ould delay or prevent the re in this area. The deficient d for 3 of 3 stairwells and owing:  **University of the coverage of the that the low-end stairwell ing had approximately a 10 ble landing that was not er coverage.  **University of the coverage of the that the high-end stairwell ing had approximately a 10 ble landing that was not er coverage.  **University of the floor of that the high-end stairwell ing had approximately a 10 ble landing that was not er coverage. The floor of and floor of had a part of that was not er coverage. The floor of and floor of had a floor of that was not a floor of that was not a floor of that was not and floor of that was not a floor of the floor of t | К3                  | 1. Sprinkler coverage was stairwell under the and landing between floor Sprinkler coverage was insection of Sprinkler coverage was insection of Sprinkler coverage was insection of Indian Sprinkler coverage installed Indian | e floor landing and stalled in the ne floor landing and stalled in the ne floor landing and stalled to the landing and stalled to the landing and stalled in the ne front stally at risk.  Etion on proper sprinklers. Ition of all om any esignee will on a quarterly perating and in up date for |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b> |   |                              | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|---|--|--|--|---|------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |  | 315196   | B. WING  |   |                              | 12/16/2021                    |                            |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT MANCHESTER   |  |  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO<br>1770 TOBIAS AVENUE<br>MANCHESTER, NJ 08759 | DDE                          |                               |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG                               |   | ON SHOULD BI<br>HE APPROPRIA |                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| K 351   | with sprinkler coverage between floor and foot x 8 foot that was coverage.  4. The swas not provided with top to the bottom level. An interview was con Director at the time of confirmed that the are sprinkler coverage.  The Administrator was deficiencies at the Lift conference on 12/16/NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) | ding that was not provided ge. The floor landing loor had approximately 4 not provided with sprinkler hairwell by the front entrance a sprinkler coverage from the el of the stairs.  ducted with the Maintenance of these findings, who have above did not have fire the safety Code exit |  | 351   |                              |                               |                            |
| K 531<br>SS=D                                       | ASME A17.1, Safety Escalators. Firefighte monthly with a writter Existing elevators cor Safety Code for Exist Escalators. All existin distance of 25 feet or level that best serves personnel for firefight Firefighter's Service F  | ed and tested as specified in<br>Code for Elevators and<br>r's Service is operated<br>n record.<br>nform to ASME/ANSI A17.3,   | K  | 531   |                              |                               | 2/16/22                    |

|                          | DF DEFICIENCIES<br>CORRECTION   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|--------------------------|---|--|---|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|                          |   | 315196   | B. WING                                   |   | 12/                           | 16/2021                    |
| ARISTACA                 | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT MANCHESTER  |  |   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1770 TOBIAS AVENUE  MANCHESTER, NJ 08759   |                               |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                       | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)  |                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| K 531                    | operation, machine roelevator smoke 19.5.3, 9.4.2, 9.4.3 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview of to ensure that elevator tested monthly in acceptance 2012 Edition, Section 9.4.6.2 and ASME A1 Elevators and Escalar 8.11.1.3 and Table N. identified for 2 of 2 electron 12/16/21 at approsurveyor interviewed the start of the building currently did not have Monthly Service test of documented monthly.  The Administrator was the Life Safety Code of NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) ASME/ANSI A17.3 | ector automatic recall, mase II emergency in-car key from smoke detectors, and detectors.)  This is not met as evidenced for the second small state of the second small sm | K 5                                       | <ol> <li>Immediate fire recall check and inspection was completed on both elevators.</li> <li>All residents are potentially at risk.</li> <li>New log was created to identify mon recall check and inspection findings.</li> <li>Maintenance Director/designee will report findings to monthly QAPI committee x 4 months. QAPI committee will determine the need for continuation reporting to QAPI dependent on month findings.</li> </ol> | e<br>n of                     |                            |
| K 918<br>SS=E            | CFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Systems - E  Maintenance and Tes  The generator or othe and associated equip service within 10 seconds   | Essential Electric System Essential Electric System ting er alternate power source ment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a   | К9  | 18  |                               | 12/24/21                   |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING   |                    |         | E CONSTRUCTION 01  |     | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|---|--|--------------------|---------|--|-----|-------------------------------|--|
|   |   | 315196   | B. WING _          | B. WING |  | 12/ | 16/2021                       |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ARE AT MANCHESTER  | ,  |                    | 17      | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>770 TOBIAS AVENUE<br>IANCHESTER, NJ 08759  | ,   |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG | х       | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY)   |     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| K 918   | process shall be prover capability for the life. Maintenance and test transfer switches are with NFPA 110.  Generator sets are in under load 30 minuted day intervals, and extended and conditions simulated cold start at transfer of all EES load competent personnel stored energy power accordance with NFF circuit breakers are in program for periodical components is estable manufacturer requires maintenance and test readily available. EES circuits are marked, in separate from normathe possibility of dam source is a design continuation.  6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NI 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70 This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on interview addocuments on 12/16/Maintenance Director facility failed to certify generator to transfer within the required 10 accordance with NFF electrical generators. | rided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. ting of the generator and performed in accordance aspected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 ous hours. Scheduled test include a complete and automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by and are conducted by and are conducted by and an are conducted by and an are conducted by an are in the area of the are | K                  | 918     | 1. Immediately ran generator for ten minutes to ensure the generator starte and transferred power within the maximum allowable transfer time of 10 seconds or less.  2. All residents have the potential to be risk. | )   |                               |  |

| ` '                      |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | ` ′                 | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 |   |      | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|---|---|------|-------------------------------|--|
|                          |   | 315196  | B. WING _           | B. WING                                   |   | 12   | /16/2021                      |  |
| NAME OF PI               | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   |   | ,                   | S   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   |      |                               |  |
| ARISTACA                 | ARE AT MANCHESTER   |   |                     |   | 1770 TOBIAS AVENUE  |      |                               |  |
|                          | OLIMAN DV OT  | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  |                     | IN.                                       | MANCHESTER, NJ 08759  |      | 0.45                          |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | <b>&lt;</b>                               | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)          |      | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| K 918                    |   |   | K 9                 | 918                                       |   |      |                               |  |
|                          | monthly load tests an following:  | d evidenced by the  |                     |   | 3. Immediately added the transfer pow timeframe to the generator log to ensu transfer power to the building is within | re   |                               |  |
|                          | A review of the gener   | ator records for the previous   |                     |   | seconds, in accordance with NFPA 99   |      |                               |  |
|                          | 12-months, did not re   |   |                     |   | emergency electrical generator system   | ıs.  |                               |  |
|                          | _   | generator would start and building within ten seconds,  |                     |   | 4. Maintenance Director/designee will   |      |                               |  |
|                          | when the load test wa   | as conducted on the   |                     |   | report findings to QAPI committee x 4   |      |                               |  |
|                          | following dates:  |   |                     |   | months. QAPI committee will determin the timeframe for continued need to re   |      |                               |  |
|                          | 11/10/21, 11/03/21, 1<br>09/23/21, 09/22/21 (p<br>09/08/21, 09/01/21, 0<br>08/04/21, 07/28/21, 0<br>06/30/21, 0623/21, 0<br>05/26/21, 05/19/21, 0<br>04/21/21, 04/14/21, 0<br>03/17/21, 03/10/21, 0<br>02/10,21, 02/03/21, 0<br>01/06/21, 12/30/2020<br>12/09/2020 and 12/02<br>An interview was con<br>Director at the time of<br>confirmed there was of 54 weekly load test<br>reports. | 2/01/21, 11/24/21, 11/17/21, 0/27/21, 10/13/21, 10/06/21, ower failure), 09/15/21, 18/25/21, 08/18/21, 08/11/21, 07/21/21, 07/14/21, 07/07/21, 6/16/21, 06/09/21, 06/02/21, 15/12/21, 05/05/21, 04/28/21, 16/12/21, 03/31/21, 03/24/21, 16/27/21, 01/20/21, 01/13/21, 01/27/21, 01/20/21, 01/13/21, 01/27/21, 01/20/20, 12/16/2020, 12/16/2020, 12/2020.  Iducted with the Maintenance of the record review, who no transfer time data on 54 ts documented on his |                     |   | the timeframe for continued need to re to QAPI committee dependent on findings.                                       | port |                               |  |
|                          | 12/16/21.<br>NJAC 8:39-31.2(e), 3<br>NFPA 99  | 11.2(g)   |                     |   |   |      |                               |  |